McCLURE 1901 Pennsylvania Dr Columbia, MO 65202 (573) 234-2632

Cooper County, MO 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM CONTRACT NO. 2018-03 BRIDGE REPAIR ARROW ROCK ROAD BRIDGE NO. 0020007 AUGUST 20, 2018

| | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Gene Haile Excavating, Inc. 31571 Old Eighty Seven California, MO 65018 | | C&C Bridge & Concrete 2124 Riverview Lane Pilot Grove, MO 65276 | | Widel, Inc. 5700 M Highway Blackwater, MO 65322 | | Lehman Construction 900 Russellville Rd California, MO 65018 | | |
|------------------------------------|--|-------|---------------------|-------------|---|-------------|---|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|-------------|
| LINE | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| BRIDGE NO. 0020007 - ARROW ROCK RD | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Removal of Improvements | L.S. | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$4,275.00 | \$4,275.00 |
| 2 | Embankment in Place | C.Y. | 160 | \$25.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$5,120.00 |
| 3 | Aggregate Base (3" Layer of 3" Clean) | S.Y. | 24 | \$15.00 | \$360.00 | \$21.00 | \$504.00 | \$35.00 | \$840.00 | \$12.00 | \$288.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 4 | Aggregate Surface (4" Layer of 1.5" Minus) | S.Y. | 24 | \$16.00 | \$384.00 | \$21.00 | \$504.00 | \$35.00 | \$840.00 | \$10.00 | \$240.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 5 | MoDOT Type 2 Rock Blanket | C.Y. | 228 | \$70.00 | \$15,960.00 | \$45.00 | \$10,260.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$68.00 | \$15,504.00 | \$85.00 | \$19,380.00 |
| 6 | Traffic Control | L.S. | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 7 | Mobilization | L.S. | 1 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,290.00 | \$2,290.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,427.00 | \$2,427.00 |
| 8 | Geotextile Fabric | S.Y. | 390 | \$3.50 | \$1,365.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,730.00 |
| 9 | Class B-1 Concrete (Flowable Fill) | C.Y. | 3.8 | \$800.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$210.00 | \$798.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,560.00 |
| 10 | Seeding (Includes Fertilizer & Mulch) | ACRES | 0.02 | \$50,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$800.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | \$38,109.00 | | \$25,178.00 | | \$32,560.00 | | \$38,080.00 | | \$44,532.00 | |

WORKING DAYS = 14 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES = \$700 PER DAY

| Brauer Const 205 Wes Syracuse, | st High | Travis Hodge 18 Tavern C Blackwater | reek Road | Tasco 39060 E Kingsville, | Average Unit Cost | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|---|-------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------------|
| UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | | |
| \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,753.57 |
| \$75.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$38.43 |
| \$25.00 | \$600.00 | \$35.00 | \$840.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$41.14 |
| \$25.00 | \$600.00 | \$35.00 | \$840.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$43.00 |
| \$65.00 | \$14,820.00 | \$80.00 | \$18,240.00 | \$100.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$70.43 |
| \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,857.14 |
| \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$4,854.00 | \$4,854.00 | \$6,867.29 |
| \$2.00 | \$780.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$4.14 |
| \$750.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$908.57 |
| \$25,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$35,428.57 |
| | \$51,650.00 | | \$51,970.00 | | | |